Customer Service Window - Mail Stop Assignment

Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314



Atty. Docket No.: 32860-001802/US

Page 1 of 1

10-26-20	R SHEET	
	and frademarks:	
Pk 10361000	12 ts or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
SIEMENS ELECTRICAL APPARATUS LTD.	Name: SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YES NO		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2	
Assignment	City: <b>Munich</b>	
Change of Name Other:	Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-80333	
Execution Date: October 9, 2010		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  YES NO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, to	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).	
12/868,998		
Additional numbers atta	iched? TYES NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,	
City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	if no fee attached.	
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u>	
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.  Donald J. Daley/34,313  Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  October 22, 2010  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: three (3)		
	DJD/elc	

**PATENT REEL: 025202 FRAME: 0469** 

## ASSIGNMENT

## CORPORATE

Siemens Electrical Apparatus LTD., a Chinese corporation, having a principal place of business at 455 Zhu Jiang Road, Suzhou New District, Suzhou, Jiangsu 215129, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA, is the owner by respective Assignment of United States Patent Application identified below (hereafter sometimes called the "Patent Application").

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a German corporation, having a place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München, Germany, (hereafter the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the rights of the Patent Application and all inventions described and claimed therein.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application identified below, and all inventions described and claimed therein, in any and all Letters Patent therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

U.S. Serial No.	U.S. Filing Date	Title
12/868,998	August 26, 2010	SPRING OPERATION DEVICE AND METHOD
		FOR ASSEMBLING THE SAME AND
		SWITCHING DEVICE

By its undersigned representative, the Assignor agrees

- a. to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patent Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application thereof and also to execute separate Assignment in connection with such application as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient;
- b. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the Patent Application or any continuation, division, reissue

PATENT REEL: 025202 FRAME: 0470 or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference; and

c. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee on the Patent Application and on any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination of the Patent Application.

The Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

Siemens Electrical Apparatus LTD., a Chinese corporation, certifies that it is the Owner of the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application identified above by virtue of the Assignment of the Patent Application identified above. This Assignment was filed on September 2, 2010 and recorded on **September 2, 2010**, at Reel **024950** Frame **0353**.

The undersigned has reviewed the documents in the Patent Application identified above and, to the best of undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the Assignor identified above.

The undersigned is empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the Assignor.

The undersigned hereby declares that all statements made herein of his/her own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor's undersigned representative on the date following the undersigned's name.

Siemens Electrical Apparatus LTD.

By:	Mr.Yang qing hua
Title:	SEAL R&D Div. Manager Yang Qing Hua
Date:	SEALRED

## **SIEMENS**

Siemens AG, CT IP, Otto-Hahn-Ring 6, 80200 Munich, Germany

Name Department Sybille Suchy

CT IP SU AE

Corporate Intellectual Property and Functions

Telephone Fax Mobile

+49 89 636 81411 +49 89 636 81857

E-mail

sybille.suchy@siemens.com

Your letter of

Our reference

2009P01804 US ZG-X / SUC

Date

10/22/2010

Appl. No./Anmeldung Nr.

Harness, Dickey & Pierce Plc.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

11730 Plaza America Drive, Suite 600

12/868,998

Applicant/Anmelder

20190 Reston, VA

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft;

Enclosed you find the following documents:

Zur obengenannten Schutzrechtsanmeldung werden die folgenden Unterlagen nachgereicht:

	Formal drawings/ Zeichnungen vorschriftsmäßig
	Power of attorney/ Vollmacht
$\boxtimes$	corporate to corporate Assignment/ Übertragungserklärung
	Internat. Search Report/ Intern. Recherchenbericht
	Internat. prelim. exam. report (incl. Enclosures)/
	Intern. vorl. Prüfungsbericht (einschließlich Anlagen)
	Priority Document/ Prioritätsbeleg
	English translation/ Englische Übersetzung
	Form PCT/IB/306
П	

Yours faithfully Mit freundlichen Grüßen

Suchy

1028311.1

Siemens AG

Corporate Intellectual Property and Functions

Head: Winfried Büttner

Postfach 22 16 34 80506 Munich Germany

Phone: +49 89 636-00 Fax: +49 89 636-52000 www.siemens.com

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft: Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Gerhard Cromme; Managing Board: Peter Loescher, Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer; Wolfgang Dehen, Brigitte Ederer, Joe Kaeser, Barbara Kux, Hermann Requardt, Siegfried Russwurm, Peter Y. Solmssen Registered offices: Berlin and Munich, Germany; Commercial registries: Berlin Charlottenburg, HRB 12300, Munich, HRB 6684 WEEE-Reg.-No. DE 23691322

IDNR: 4071 / 27.01.2009 / Brief-ID: 2601516

**RECORDED: 10/22/2010** 

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** REEL: 025202 FRAME: 0472